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August 27, 2010

TO:  DISTRIBUTION

RE:  DESERT CONSERVATION PROGAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTIFICATION:
PEREGRINE FALCON MONITORING AT LMNRA, 2005-NPS-475

The work for the above referenced project has been completed. Please see the attached for all
project related information.

The purpose of the above referenced project was:
This study was to collect data on local nesting pairs of peregrine falcons on Lake Mead
National Recreation Area (LMNRA) as described in the national Post De-listing Monitoring
Plan for this species, which was recovered from Endangered status under the Endangered
Species Act in 1999. The majority of known peregrine falcons nesting locations in Nevada are
located in the Lake Mead National Recreation Area.

The major accomplishment or findings of this project include:
e A habitat suitability model and associated maps that were used to target surveys for
undocumented peregrine territories in LMNRA
¢ Results were delivered as final project data and final report.

For more information about this project, please visit our website at:
http://www.accessclarkcounty.com/depts/dagem/epd/dcp/Pages/dcpactiveproiects.aspx

If you have any questions, please contact Larry Mata, Project Manager at (702) 455-3964.

Sincerely,

Marci D. Henson
Program Manager
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DESERT CONSERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTICE

Date of Issuance: 8/27/2010

General Project Information

Project Category

Compliance Category

Project Level

Project Title

Project Number

Contractor

Contractor Person of Contact
Contractor Project Manager

DCP Project Manager

DCP Person of Contact/Contract Manager
Competitive Award or Sole Source
Contract Start Date

Purchase Order Number

Contract End Date

Commissioners & District

Congressional Rep & District

Financial Breakdown

Funding Source
Original Contract Amount
Total Change Request Amount
Revised Contract Amount
(Original Award plus Change Requests)
Funds Not Used in Contract
Final Payout Amount

Performance Information

Total Number of Change Requests
Number of Change Requests by Contractor
Number of Change Requests by DCP

Total Number of Deliverables
Number of Deliverables Accepted
Number of Deliverables Rejected
Number of Delinquent Deliverables

Total Number of Milestones
Number of Milestones Met
Number of Delinquent Milestones

Total Number of Invoices Submitted
Number of Rejected Invoices

O>rPmMWOTO

Conservation
9d-Research/Inventory/Monitoring
Level 1

CLOSED Peregrine Falcon Monitoring at LMNRA
2005-NPS-475

NPS

Kent Turner

Ross Haley

Larry Mata

Heather Green

Sole Source

03/04/2008

4800000553-005

06/04/2010

Rory Reid, Chairman

Susan Brager, Vice Chairman
Larry Brown

Tom Collins

Chris Giunchigliani

Steve Sisolak

Lawrence Weekly
Dina Titus - D2
SNPLMA R6
30,120.00
0.00
30,120.00
0.00
$30,120.00
5
0
5
21
21
0
1
7
7
0
5
0



